CALIFORNIA

Water Boards

o

State Water Resources Control Board

February 2018

ACTION REQUIRED: ANNUAL WATER USE REPORTING FOR 2017

RICHARD L JENNINGS
PO BOX 595
MAXWELL, CA 95955

Dear RICHARD L JENNINGS:

The State Water Resources Control Board (State Water Board) Division of Water Rights (Division) has
determined that you are the legally responsible party for the Water Right(s) listed on the following
page(s) and you must complete online reporting for your 2017 water use.

State law requires that Water Right holders electronically file water diversion and use reports each year
(Cal. Code Reg, tit. 23, §910). The information you report is critical in managing California's most vital
natural resource, and we appreciate your cooperation.

To report, go online to: www.rms.waterboards.ca.gov and login with your Water Right ID and Password
(see below). For assistance with reporting online, see the Report Management System (RMS) training
videos at: www.waterboards.ca.gov/videos/rms.html. You must file a seperate report for each Water
Right ID. Do not combine information for multiple Water Right IDs on one report.

Measurement Requirements Reminder: As part of their 2017 water use reporting, parties who divert or
are authorized to divert 10 or more acre-feet per year are required to provide information on their
measurement device. More information is available at:
www.waterboards.ca.gov/waterrights/measurement.html.

If you do not file your report on time, you may be liable for a violation in the amount of $500 for each
day in which the violation occurs (Water Code section 1846). Previous enforcement actions for failure
to comply with the State Water Board's reporting regulations have resulted in fines of up to $10,000.
To avoid receiving an Administrative Civil Liability Complaint (fine) for failure to file, please complete
your 2017 use reports by the appropriate due date (see below).

If you have questions please contact Division Staff by email at: ewrims@waterboards.ca.gov or by
phone at: (916) 323-9393.

Sincerely,

Eloise Berryman, Manager

Reporting and Data Management Unit
Division of Water Rights

FeLicia Marcus, cHar | EiLEEN SOBECK, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

1001 | Street, Sacramento, CA 95814 | Mailing Address: P.O. Box 100, Sacramento, CA 95812-0100 | www. waterboards.ca.gov



LIST OF WATER RIGHTS. Total Number =

WR-12

Water Right ID Password Water Right Type Reporting Deadline
A000135 941986 Appropriative April 12018
A000486 478856 Appropriative April 12018
A012903 960614 Appropriative April 12018
C005703 064213 Stockpond April 12018
C005787 256469 Stockpond April 12018
C005788 624431 Stockpond April 12018
C005789 699363 Stockpond April 12018
C005790 823780 Stockpond April 12018
C005791 960735 Stockpond April 12018
C005792 119752 Stockpond April 12018
C005793 649519 Stockpond April 12018
C005794 719230 Stockpond April 12018
C005795 966076 Stockpond April 12018
C005796 280842 Stockpond April 12018
C005797 379811 Stockpond April 12018
C005798 379161 Stockpond April 12018
C005799 830801 Stockpond April 12018
C005800 023729 Stockpond April 12018
C005801 421884 Stockpond April 12018
C005802 963655 Stockpond April 12018
C005803 017777 Stockpond April 12018
C005834 074274 Stockpond April 12018
C005835 993862 Stockpond April 12018
C005836 638540 Stockpond April 12018
C005837 764794 Stockpond April 12018
C005838 957498 Stockpond April 12018
C005839 219406 Stockpond April 12018
C005840 311218 Stockpond April 12018
C005920 679834 Stockpond April 12018
S014780 655222 Statement of Div and Use July 12018
5014781 722198 Statement of Div and Use July 12018
5014782 820129 Statement of Div and Use July 12018
5014783 532679 Statement of Div and Use July 12018
5014784 728043 Statement of Div and Use July 12018
S014785 895051 Statement of Div and Use July 12018



5014786
5014787
5014788
5014789
S014790
5014791
5014792
5014793

038828
697549
772784
532396
188890
481090
248096
402039

Statement of Div and Use
Statement of Div and Use
Statement of Div and Use
Statement of Div and Use
Statement of Div and Use
Statement of Div and Use
Statement of Div and Use

Statement of Div and Use

July 1 2008-12
July 12018
July 12018
July 12018
July 12018
July 12018
July 12018
July 12018



CALIFORNIA

Water Boards

o

State Water Resources Control Board

February 2018

ACTION REQUIRED: ANNUAL WATER USE REPORTING FOR 2017

RICHARD JENNINGS
HCR #2 BOX 304
CANBY, CA 96015

Dear RICHARD JENNINGS:

The State Water Resources Control Board (State Water Board) Division of Water Rights (Division) has
determined that you are the legally responsible party for the Water Right(s) listed on the following
page(s) and you must complete online reporting for your 2017 water use.

State law requires that Water Right holders electronically file water diversion and use reports each year
(Cal. Code Reg, tit. 23, §910). The information you report is critical in managing California's most vital
natural resource, and we appreciate your cooperation.

To report, go online to: www.rms.waterboards.ca.gov and login with your Water Right ID and Password
(see below). For assistance with reporting online, see the Report Management System (RMS) training
videos at: www.waterboards.ca.gov/videos/rms.html. You must file a seperate report for each Water
Right ID. Do not combine information for multiple Water Right IDs on one report.

Measurement Requirements Reminder: As part of their 2017 water use reporting, parties who divert or
are authorized to divert 10 or more acre-feet per year are required to provide information on their
measurement device. More information is available at:
www.waterboards.ca.gov/waterrights/measurement.html.

If you do not file your report on time, you may be liable for a violation in the amount of $500 for each
day in which the violation occurs (Water Code section 1846). Previous enforcement actions for failure
to comply with the State Water Board's reporting regulations have resulted in fines of up to $10,000.
To avoid receiving an Administrative Civil Liability Complaint (fine) for failure to file, please complete
your 2017 use reports by the appropriate due date (see below).

If you have questions please contact Division Staff by email at: ewrims@waterboards.ca.gov or by
phone at: (916) 323-9393.

Sincerely,

Eloise Berryman, Manager

Reporting and Data Management Unit
Division of Water Rights

FeLicia Marcus, cHar | EiLEEN SOBECK, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

1001 | Street, Sacramento, CA 95814 | Mailing Address: P.O. Box 100, Sacramento, CA 95812-0100 | www. waterboards.ca.gov



WR-12

LIST OF WATER RIGHTS. Total Number = 3
Water Right ID Password Water Right Type Reporting Deadline
S$023091 627089 Statement of Div and Use July 12018
$023092 136009 Statement of Div and Use July 12018
S023270 679166

Statement of Div and Use July 12018



CALIFORNIA

Water Boards

o

State Water Resources Control Board

February 2018

ACTION REQUIRED: ANNUAL WATER USE REPORTING FOR 2017

RICHARD L JENNINGS
PO BOX 595
MAXWELL, CA 95955

Dear RICHARD L JENNINGS:

The State Water Resources Control Board (State Water Board) Division of Water Rights (Division) has
determined that you are the legally responsible party for the Water Right(s) listed on the following
page(s) and you must complete online reporting for your 2017 water use.

State law requires that Water Right holders electronically file water diversion and use reports each year
(Cal. Code Reg, tit. 23, §910). The information you report is critical in managing California's most vital
natural resource, and we appreciate your cooperation.

To report, go online to: www.rms.waterboards.ca.gov and login with your Water Right ID and Password
(see below). For assistance with reporting online, see the Report Management System (RMS) training
videos at: www.waterboards.ca.gov/videos/rms.html. You must file a seperate report for each Water
Right ID. Do not combine information for multiple Water Right IDs on one report.

Measurement Requirements Reminder: As part of their 2017 water use reporting, parties who divert or
are authorized to divert 10 or more acre-feet per year are required to provide information on their
measurement device. More information is available at:
www.waterboards.ca.gov/waterrights/measurement.html.

If you do not file your report on time, you may be liable for a violation in the amount of $500 for each
day in which the violation occurs (Water Code section 1846). Previous enforcement actions for failure
to comply with the State Water Board's reporting regulations have resulted in fines of up to $10,000.
To avoid receiving an Administrative Civil Liability Complaint (fine) for failure to file, please complete
your 2017 use reports by the appropriate due date (see below).

If you have questions please contact Division Staff by email at: ewrims@waterboards.ca.gov or by
phone at: (916) 323-9393.

Sincerely,

Eloise Berryman, Manager

Reporting and Data Management Unit
Division of Water Rights

FeLicia Marcus, cHar | EiLEEN SOBECK, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

1001 | Street, Sacramento, CA 95814 | Mailing Address: P.O. Box 100, Sacramento, CA 95812-0100 | www. waterboards.ca.gov



WR-12

LIST OF WATER RIGHTS. Total Number = 1
Water Right ID Password Water Right Type Reporting Deadline

A010835 986403 Appropriative April 12018





